
SAI 
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

(PERSONNEL DIVISION) 
East Gate. No. 10, 

JN Stadium Complex, 
Lodhi Road, CGO Complex, 

New Delhi-03 

No. SAI/Pers/2031/2022 06.07.2022 

OFFICE ORDER 209/2022 

On successful completion of the probationary period, the following Assistant Directors 
are hereby confirmed in the service of Sports Authority of India in terms of Govt. of India 

Department 
No.28020/1/2010-Estt© dated 21.07.2014: -

of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Office Memorandum 

. No. Name of officer Date of Joining Date of Confirmation 

of service in SAI 
02.04.2022 
11.03.2022 

Sh. Deepak Sabu 
Sh. Nidhin Jose 
Sh. Himanshu Singh 
Sh. Awati Manoj Anil 
Sh. Aakash Pundir 
Sh. Malekar Shrinivas 

02.04.2020 
11.03.2020 

16.03.2020 
11.03.2020 

16.03.2022 

11.03.2022 
11.03.2022 
07.04.2022 

11.03.2020 
6. 07.04.2020 

Subhash 
Sh. Narendra Singh 

Ujjwal 
Ms. Usha Meena 
Sh. Chavhan Triratna 

02.04.2020 02.04.2022 

25.03.2020 25.03.2022 
03.04.2022 03.04.2020 

10. 
|11. 

Shyamdeo_ 
| Dr. Sangeeta Sheoran 

Sh. Wanave Madhav 
08.06.2020 08.06.2022 
02.07.2020 02.07.2022 

Popat 

The probation period of Dr. Ghuge Monika Shirdarrao, Assistant Director posted at 
RC, Bangalore is hereby extended for a period of one more year (i.e., up to 17.03.2023) after 
completion of two years from the date of joining in Sports Authority of India. 

This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI 

o6/6T/20o 

(C. Dhandapani) 
Dy. Director (Pers.) 

To, 

All individuals concerned. 

Copy to-
DDO, SAI, HO 
SO to DG, SAI 
SO to Secretary, SAI 

Personal file of individual concerned 

. 

2. 

Office Order File. 
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