

(PERSONNEL DIVISION)

East Gate. No. 10, J N Stadium Complex, Lodhi Road, CGO Complex, New Delhi-03

No. SAI/Pers/2031/2022

06.07.2022

OFFICE ORDER 209/2022

On successful completion of the probationary period, the following Assistant Directors are hereby confirmed in the service of Sports Authority of India in terms of Govt. of India Department of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Office Memorandum No.28020/1/2010-Estt© dated 21.07.2014: -

S. No.	Name of officer	Date of Joining	Date of Confirmation
			of service in SAI
1.	Sh. Deepak Sabu	02.04.2020	02.04.2022
2.	Sh. Nidhin Jose	11.03.2020	11.03.2022
3.	Sh. Himanshu Singh	16.03.2020	16.03.2022
4.	Sh. Awati Manoj Anil	11.03.2020	11.03.2022
5.	Sh. Aakash Pundir	11.03.2020	11.03.2022
6.	Sh. Malekar Shrinivas Subhash	07.04.2020	07.04.2022
7.	Sh. Narendra Singh Ujjwal	02.04.2020	02.04.2022
8.	Ms. Usha Meena	25.03.2020	25.03.2022
9.	Sh. Chavhan Triratna Shyamdeo	03.04.2020	03.04.2022
10.	Dr. Sangeeta Sheoran	08.06.2020	08.06.2022
11.	Sh. Wanave Madhav Popat	02.07.2020	02.07.2022

The probation period of Dr. Ghuge Monika Shirdarrao, Assistant Director posted at RC, Bangalore is hereby extended for a period of one more year (i.e., up to 17.03.2023) after completion of two years from the date of joining in Sports Authority of India.

This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI

(C. Dhandapani) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To,

All individuals concerned.

Copy to:-

- 1. DDO, SAI, HO
- 2. SO to DG, SAI
- 3. SO to Secretary, SAI
- 4. Personal file of individual concerned
- Office Order File.